
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Education to Original House Bill No. 470
by Representative McKnight

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12 On page 1, at the end of line 3, delete "students with" and at the beginning of line 4, delete
3 "parental consent;" and insert "students;"4 AMENDMENT NO. 25 On page 1, line 15, after "student" and before "who" delete "in grades nine through twelve"6 AMENDMENT NO. 37 On page 1, line 16, after "diploma" insert a comma "," and delete "pursuant to R.S. 17:183.3,"8 AMENDMENT NO. 49 On page 1, delete line 18 in its entirety and insert "guardian or the permission of the student
10 if he has reached the age of majority."11 AMENDMENT NO. 5

12 On page 2, delete lines 4 through 8 in their entirety and insert the following:

13 "(c) At the beginning of each school year, provide a form for granting permission
14 as provided in Subparagraph (a) of this Paragraph. The form shall"15 AMENDMENT NO. 616 On page 2, line 11, after "employment" change the comma "," to a semicolon ";" and delete
17 the remainder of the line and delete line 12 and insert "that other personally identifiable
18 information will not be disclosed; and that the consent may be revoked at any time by a
19 parent or legal guardian of a minor or by a student who has reached the age of majority."20 AMENDMENT NO. 721 On page 2, line 17, after "the information" insert a comma "," and delete the remainder of
22 the line and delete line 18 in its entirety and insert "until the individual reaches the age of
23 twenty-six, wage data, North American Industry Classification System data through the third
24 digit, and Standard Occupational Classification System data."25 AMENDMENT NO. 826 On page 2, line 22, between "whom" and "are" delete "employment data" and insert "the
27 wage and employment data specified in Paragraph (2) of this Subsection"28 AMENDMENT NO. 929 On page 2, at the end of line 24, delete "Act." and insert "Act, 20 CFR Part 603 regarding
30 the confidentiality of unemployment compensation information, and the provisions of R.S.
31 23:1660."

1 AMENDMENT NO. 10

2 On page 2, between lines 24 and 25, insert the following:

3 "(5) Any agreement providing for the exchange of information pursuant to
4 the provisions of this Subsection shall provide for the payment of any costs of
5 disclosure of wage and employment data specified in Paragraph (2) of this
6 Subsection."

7 AMENDMENT NO. 11

8 On page 2, at the beginning of line 25, change "(5)" to "(6)"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 12

10 On page 2, at the end of line 27, delete "Section." and insert "Section and the provisions of
11 R.S. 23:1660."